

SUMMER SEMESTER 2021 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

						(, , , , ,		-		
MISSOURI RESIDENT										
Credit				Information		Activity Facility	Health Service			
Hours		Tuition	Te	chnology Fe	Э	Fee	Fee		Total	
1	\$	306.00	\$	15.65		\$ 30.38	\$ 53.00	\$	405.03	
2		612.00		31.30		60.76	53.00	\$	757.06	
3		918.00		46.95		91.14	53.00	\$	1,109.09	
4		1,224.00		62.60		121.52	53.00	\$	1,461.12	
5		1,530.00		78.25		151.90	53.00	\$	1,813.15	
6		1,836.00		93.90		151.90	53.00	\$	2,134.80	
7		2,142.00		109.55		151.90	53.00	\$	2,456.45	
8		2,448.00	k	125.20	*	151.90	53.00	\$	2,778.10	

	,									
NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT										
		In	formation		Activity	Health				
Credit		Te	chnology		Facility	Service				
Hours	Tuition		Fee		Fee	Fee	Total			
1	\$ 952.10	\$	15.65		\$ 30.38	\$ 53.00	\$1,051.13			
2	1,904.20		31.30		60.76	53.00	2,049.26			
3	2,856.30		46.95		91.14	53.00	3,047.39			
4	3,808.40		62.60		121.52	53.00	4,045.52			
5	4,760.50		78.25		151.90	53.00	5,043.65			
6	5,712.60		93.90		151.90	53.00	6,011.40			
7	6,664.70		109.55		151.90	53.00	6,979.15			
8	7,616.80	*	125.20	k	151.90	53.00	7,946.90			

Graduate Students

(A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

()									
MISSOURI RESIDENT									
Credit Hours		Tuition	т.	Information	Activity Facility Fee	Health Service Fee	Total		
				echnology Fee					
1	\$	435.50	\$	15.65	\$ 30.38	\$ 53.00	\$ 534.53		
2		871.00		31.30	60.76	53.00	1,016.06		
3		1,306.50		46.95	91.14	53.00	1,497.59		
4		1,742.00		62.60	121.52	53.00	1,979.12		
5		2,177.50		78.25	151.90	53.00	2,460.65		
6		2,613.00		93.90	151.90	53.00	2,911.80		
7		3,048.50		109.55	151.90	53.00	3,362.95		
8		3,484.00	*	125.20	* 151.90	53.00	3,814.10		

NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT									
Credit			Information Technology		Activity Facility	Health Service			
Hours	Tuition		Fee		Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 1,231.60	\$	15.65		\$ 30.38	\$ 53.00	\$1,330.63		
2	2,463.20		31.30		60.76	\$ 53.00	2,608.26		
3	3,694.80		46.95		91.14	\$ 53.00	3,885.89		
4	4,926.40		62.60		121.52	\$ 53.00	5,163.52		
5	6,158.00		78.25		151.90	\$ 53.00	6,441.15		
6	7,389.60		93.90		151.90	\$ 53.00	7,688.40		
7	8,621.20		109.55		151.90	\$ 53.00	8,935.65		
8	9,852.80	*	125.20	*	151.90	\$ 53.00	10,182.90		

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering Course Fee & Science & Computing Course Fee of \$218.90 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences & Computing Course Fees.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$104.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business and IS&T courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

The official University of Missouri System tuition reassessment schedule can be found at http://cashier.mst.edu/refund/ Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

For the 2020-21 academic year, the tuition charge is \$311.00 per credit hour, but is reduced by a limited Missouri resident undergraduate tuition waiver to \$306.00 per credit hour. This waiver is the result of university action and may not continue in the future.